Total Surface Production

Total Underground Production

2009 Indiana Coal Production

23,237,610
12,717,931
35,955,541

2009 Indiana Coal Mine Production

Operator
Black Panther Mining, LLC

Covol Fuels No. 2, LLC

Five Star Mining, Inc.

Gibson County Coal, LLC

Jarvis Coal, LLC

Little Sandy Coal Company, Inc.

Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC
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By Company
Mine
Oaktown No. 1

Chinook

Prosperity

Gibson County

JC #1
JC #3

Antioch

Viking

Somerville

Somerville South Mine
Farmersburg #1
Farmerburg Bear Run East
Francisco

Francisco Underground
Miller Creek

Air Quality

County
Knox
TOTAL

Clay
TOTAL

Pike
TOTAL

Gibson

TOTAL

Sullivan
Clay
TOTAL

Daviess
TOTAL

Daviess
Gibson
Gibson
Vigo
Sullivan
Gibson
Gibson
Knox
Knox
TOTAL

Tonnage
10,047
10,047

136,830
136,830

2,504,762
2,504,762

3,331,879
3,331,879

58,799
86,794
145,593

532,256
532,256

1,598,634
5,423,445
455,589
3,558,003
70,221
1,410,404
2,019,651
2,017,230
1,571,804
18,124,982




Solar Sources, Inc.

Sun Energy Group, LLC

Sunrise Coal

Triad Mining, Inc.

United Minerals, Inc.

Vigo Coal Company
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Lewis
Shamrock
Cannelburg

Midway I

Blackfoot #5

Carlisle

Flat Creek
Freelandville Surface
Freelandville East Pit
Freelandville Undgrnd
Augusta

South Augusta
Hurricane Creek

Log Creek

West 61

Cypress Creek
Red Brush
Chili Pepper

Clay
Dubois
Daviess
Daviess
TOTAL

Pike
TOTAL

Sullivan
TOTAL

Pike
Knox
Knox
Knox
Pike
Pike
Gibson
Pike
TOTAL

Warrick
TOTAL

Warrick
Warrick
Warrick
TOTAL

486,032
1,123,526
870,084
490,549
2,970,191

51,851
51,851

2,650,852
2,650,852

59,873
498,142
319,186
628,936
279,276
703,133
278,036
330,431
3,097,013

1,258,755
1,258,755

447,703
458,763
234,065
1,140,531



County
Clay

Daviess

Dubois

Gibson

Knox

Pike
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2009 INDIANA SURFACE COAL
PRODUCTION BY COUNTY

Operator

Solar Sources, Inc.
Covol Fuels No. 2, LLC
Jarvis Coal, LLC

Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC
Solar Sources, Inc.

Solar Sources, Inc.

Little Sandy Coal Company, Inc.

Solar Sources, Inc.

Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC
Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC
Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC
Triad Mining Inc.

Triad Mining, Inc.
Triad Mining, Inc.
Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC

Triad Mining, Inc.
Triad Mining, Inc.
Triad Mining, Inc.
Triad Mining, Inc.
Sun Energy Group, LLC

www.indianacoal.com

Mine
Lewis
Chinook
JC #3
TOTAL

Viking
Cannelburg
Midway Il
Antioch
TOTAL

Shamrock
Total

Somerville
Somerville South
Francisco
Hurricane Creek
TOTAL

Freelandville Surface
Freelandville East Pit
Miller Creek-Knox Pit
TOTAL

Flat Creek
Augusta

Log Creek
South Augusta
Blackfoot #5
TOTAL

Tonnage
486,032
136,830
86,794
709,656

1,592,634
870,084
490,549
532,256
3,491,523

1,123,526
1,123,526

5,423,445
455,589
1,410,404
278,036
7,567,474

498,142
319,186
2,017,230
2,834,558

59,873
279,276
330,431
703,133
51,851
1,424,564



Sullivan

Vigo

Warrick

County
Gibson

Knox

Pike

Sullivan

Jarvis Coal, LLC
Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC

Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC

United Minerals, Inc.

Vigo Coal Company

JC #1

Farmersburg Bear Run East

TOTAL

Farmersburg #1
TOTAL

West 61

Cypress Creek
Red Brush

Chili Pepper
TOTAL

TOTAL TONNAGE

2009 Indiana Underground Coal

Production By County

Operator
Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC
Gibson County Coal Co.

Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC
Triad Mining, Inc.
Black Panther Mining, LLC

Five Star Mining, Inc.

Sunrise Coal

Mine
Francisco
Gibson
TOTAL

Air Quality

Freelandville Underground
Oaktown No. 1

TOTAL

Prosperity
TOTAL

Carlisle
TOTAL
TOTAL TONNAGE
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58,799
70,221
129,020

3,558,003
3,558,003

1,258,755
447,703
458,763
234,065
2,399,286
23,237,610

Tonnage
2,019,651
3,331,879
5,351,530

1,571,804
628,936
10,047
2,210,787

2,504,762
2,504,762

2,650,852
2,650,852
12,717,931



2009 Indiana Coal Production by County

1. Gibson 12,919,004
2. Knox 5,045,345
3. Pike 3,929,326
4. Vigo 3,558,003
5. Daviess 3,491,523
6. Sullivan 2,779,872
7. Warrick 2,399,286
8. Dubois 1,123,526
9. Clay 709,656
Total Tonnage 35,995,541

2009 Indiana Coal Company Production Rankings

(tons)
1. Peabody Midwest Mining, LLC 18,124,982
2. Gibson County Coal 3,331,879
3. Triad Mining, Inc. 3,097,013
4. Solar Sources, Inc. 2,970,191
5. Sunrise Coal 2,650,852
6. Five Star Mining, Inc. 2,504,762
7. United Minerals, Inc. 1,258,755
8. Vigo Coal Company 1,140,531
9. Little Sandy Coal Company, Inc. 532,256
10. Jarvis Coal, LLC 145,593
11. Covol Fuels No. 2, LLC 136,830
12. Sun Energy Group, LLC 51,851
13. Black Panther Mining, LLC 10,047
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